

Part No.	Key No.	Description	Qty.
Frame			
40 01 050	1	frame, complete	1
20 80 549	2	rubber plug for, hole of steering gear housing	1
Lubrication of steering shaft bearing			
40 01 550	3	bushing	2
99 60 606	4	grease nipple	1
99 63 030	—	seal for grease nipple	1
Pedal linkage			
40 41 050	5	clutch pedal	1
40 45 050	6	brake pedal	1
40 43 520	7	accelerator pedal	1
99 69 655	8	grease nipple A 6 galv.	3
90 17 550	9	undershield for pedal linkage	1
Pedal mounting			
40 42 501	10	pedal shaft	1
10 66 114	11	washer	2
99 34 060	12	lock washer	2
Brake master cylinder			
40 51 050	—	brake master cylinder	1
40 50 551	13	brake master cylinder housing	1
40 50 553	14	cap	1
40 50 556	15	valve	1
40 50 559	16	pressure spring with retainer	1
40 50 562	17	cup	1
40 50 565	18	plunger with filler	1
40 50 568	19	cup	1
40 51 060	20	plunger rod with thrust washer and pin	1
40 50 574	21	thrust washer	1
40 50 577	22	snap ring	1

40 = Chassis Group

Part No.	Key No.	Description	Qty.
40 50 580	23	rubber boot	1
80 48 562	24	stop light switch	1
80 48 566	25	rubber boot	1
40 50 500	26	sleeve for brake master cylinder	1
For brake master cylinder to 3rd cross member			
99 33 087	27	spring washer A 8	2
99 13 643	28	hex. screw M 8×20—8 C pho.black.	2
Accelerator pedal linkage			
40 43 500	29	push rod with guide bracket	1
99 31 046	30	return spring between push rod, accelerator pedal and frame	1
For push rod to accelerator pedal			
99 32 060	31	spring washer A 6	1
99 31 046	32	washer 6,4 pho.black.	1
For push rod to torque shaft			
99 32 060	33	spring washer A 6	1
99 31 046	34	washer 6,5 pho.black.	1
99 45 055	35	split pin 1,5×10 st.	1
Torque shaft for accelerator control to 2nd cross member			
10 42 512	36	torque shaft with bushing and bolt	1
9 40 350	37	bolt 6 h 11×16×13,5 st. 42 K	1
0 42 514	38	stop spring	1
0 42 518	39	centering bush	1
0 43 503	40	lock pin 8 ♂	1
Gas bowden cable			
0 43 506	---	gas cable with wire rope sleeve, rubber grommet, rubber socket and terminal bush	1
9 88 270	---	wire rope sleeve B 2,5×860	1

Part No.	Key No.	Description	Qty.
20 72 143	41	rubber socket	1
40 43 509	42	rubber grommet	1
99 88 320	---	terminal bush	1
40 43 515	43	protective tube for gas cable guide	1
40 42 533	44	plug for protective tube, front, to 3rd cross member	1
80 70 106	45	rubber grommet for protective tube, rear, to 4th cross member	1
40 43 507	---	wire rope with ball end	1
For gas cable to torque shaft			
99 32 060	46	spring washer A 6	1
99 31 046	47	washer 6,4 pho.	1
99 45 055	48	split pin 1,5×10 st.	1
For gas and clutch cable to 4th cross member			
40 43 518	49	clamp	2
99 12 475	50	hex. screw M 8×35—8 G pho.black.	1
99 33 087	51	spring washer A 8	1
99 22 082	52	hex. nut M 8—6 S pho.black.	1
Brake pedal linkage			
40 45 500	53	push rod for brake control	1
40 45 506	54	lock pin 10 ♂	1
For spring to push rod			
40 45 503	55	pressure spring	1
99 31 075	56	washer 10,5 pho.black.	2
99 45 160	57	split pin 3×15 st.	1
For push rod to main brake cylinder			
40 45 509	58	tensioning nut	1
99 22 111	59	hex. nut M 10—6 S pho.black.	1
99 22 114	60	hex. nut M 10 left —6 S pho.black.	1

40 = Chassis Group / Hand Brake			Plate 6
Part No.	Key No.	Description	Qty.
Hand brake			
40 61 500	—	hand brake lever with spring, push rod, washer and button, on later models part No. 40 61 501	1
40 61 503	80	push rod with locking catch	1
40 45 503	81	pressure spring	1
40 61 506	82	washer with weld nut	1
40 61 509	83	button for push rod	1
40 61 512	84	lock pin 10 Ø for hand brake lever to support	1
40 61 515	85	boot for hand brake lever support	1
40 61 530	86	equalizing support for hand brake cable	1
40 61 533	87	lock pin 8 Ø for equalizing support to eye bolt	1
Threaded piece for hand brake lever			
40 61 521	—	threaded piece	1
40 43 503	—	lock pin	1
40 61 527	—	eye bolt (short)	1
99 22 082	—	hex. nut M 8—6 S pho.black. for eye bolt	1
Eye bolt for hand brake lever on later models:			
40 61 528	88	eye bolt long	1
40 61 525	89	pin	1
40 61 526	90	adjusting nut	1
99 22 082	91	hex. nut M 8—6 S pho.black. for eye bolt	1
Ratchet for hand brake arresting			
40 61 518	92	ratchet	1
99 33 087	93	spring washer A 8	1
99 13 643	94	hex. screw M 8×20—8 G pho.black.	1

10 = Chassis Group / Clutch Linkage			Plate 6
Part No.	Key No.	Description	Qty.
Clutch pedal linkage			
0 41 500	61	push rod for clutch	1
0 41 503	62	return spring between torque shaft and front cross member	1
For push rod to clutch pedal and torque shaft			
9 32 060	63	spring washer A 6	2
9 31 046	64	washer 6,4 pho.black.	2
9 45 055	65	split pin 1,5×10 st.	2
Torque shaft for clutch control			
0 41 506	66	torque shaft	1
0 43 503	40	lock pin 8 Ø for torque shaft to 2 crossmember	1
Clutch bowden cable			
0 41 509	67	clutch cable with wire rope sleeve, terminal bush, adjusting screw and rubber sleeve, bushing and rubber grommet	1
0 41 512	68	terminal bush	1
0 41 515	69	terminal bush	1
0 41 518	70	adjusting screw	1
0 40 540	71	rubber sleeve	1
0 40 536	72	bushing	1
0 41 521	73	rubber grommet	1
0 41 524	74	protective tube	1
0 41 527	75	lock pin	1
For clutch cable to torque shaft			
0 41 530	76	bolt	1
0 41 533	77	adjusting nut	1

Part No.	Key No.	Description	Qty.
		Rear brake hoses with support between distributor and rear brake lines	
40 51 524	117	brake hose left	1
40 50 544	118	brake hose right	1
90 23 119	—	supporting clamp	2
80 70 502	119	rubber grommet for right brake hose	1
		Distributor at 4th cross member	
40 51 521	120	distributor	1
99 12 281	—	hex. screw M 6 X 30—8 G pho.black.	1
99 13 439	—	spring washer B 6	1
99 22 054	—	hex. nut M 6—6 S pho.black.	1
		Fuel tank	
40 81 050	121	fuel tank	1
40 81 503	122	filler cap	1
40 81 052	123	rubber seal between filler and body	1
		For fuel tank to body	
99 13 628	124	hex. screw M 8 X 18—8 G pho.black.	2
99 32 091	125	spring washer B 8	2
		Fuel tap with hose	
40 85 050	—	fuel tap complete, without insert	1
40 85 056	126	insert (bottom piece)	1
40 85 512	127	seal ring for bottom piece	1
40 85 513	128	shaped seal ring for bottom piece	1
40 85 514	129	tap body	1
40 85 561	—	cork gasket (triangular type)	1
40 85 562	130	cork gasket (round type)	1
40 85 510	131	cock plug	1
40 85 515	132	cage with felt ring	1

Part No.	Key No.	Description	Qty.
		Bowden cable for hand brake	
167 050	95	left bowden cable, complete	1
167 055	96	right bowden cable, complete	1
167 500	97	sleeve for bowden cable	2
166 510	98	rubber hose	2
166 515	99	terminal	2
141 536	100	rubber sleeve	2
141 540	101	rubber collar	2
167 503	102	connecting eyelet	2
		For left and right hand brake cable connection	
113 458	103	hex. screw M 6 X 15—8 G pho.black.	1
123 220	104	castellated nut M 6—6 S pho.black.	1
145 069	105	split pin 1,5 X 20 st.	1
		Brake lines	
151 500	108	front brake line, left	1
151 503	109	front brake line, right	1
151 512	110	center brake line	1
151 515	111	rear brake line, left	1
151 518	112	rear brake line, right	1
150 540	113	sleeve for brake line support	9
		Front brake hoses with support between wheel brake cylinder and wheel housing	
151 506	114	brake hose	2
123 119	115	supporting clamp	2
151 509	116	bracket	2
132 071	—	spring washer B 6	4
113 439	—	hex. screw M 6 X 12—8 G pho.black.	4

Part No.	Key No.	Description	Qty.
40 85 511	133	eye spring	1
40 85 516	134	screws for cock body	2
40 85 517	135	tensioning block	1
40 85 518	136	tensioning angle	1
40 85 519	137	hex. screw	1
40 85 520	138	quick-connecting nut	1
40 85 521	139	hose	1
40 85 507	140	seal for hose	1
40 85 560	141	Micronic filter	1
40 85 508	142	glass bowl	1
40 85 563	143	seal for glass bowl	1
40 85 522	144	knurled nut	1
40 85 523	145	bow with clamping screw	1
40 85 524	146	tensioning piece	1
40 85 525	147	wing nut	1
40 85 526	148	clamping nipple and screw	1
99 88 860	149	fuel hose between fuel tap and carburettor	1
40 84 538	150	hose fastener	2
Wheels			
40 39 050	—	disc wheel 3,50—10"	5
40 38 551	—	wheel nut	16
40 38 555	—	wheel cap for disc wheels	4
40 39 500	—	Balancing weights	as req.
40 39 501	—	balancing weight 20 g	as req.
		balancing weight 30 g	as req.

Part No.	Key No.	Description	Qty.
40 39 502	—	balancing weight 40 g	as req.
40 39 503	—	balancing weight 50 g	as req.
40 39 504	—	balancing weight 60 g	as req.
Nameplate			
40 35 590	—	nameplate BMW 600 c.c.	1
99 48 748	—	rivet 3,2 st. 2,6—4,3 al.	4
Engine and gear box suspension			
40 35 500	153	supporting bracket	1
40 35 559	154	gear box support	1
For gear box support to gear box housing			
99 33 087	—	spring washer	3
99 22 082	—	hex. nut M 8—6 S pho.black.	3
For bonded rubber to frame bow and gear box support			
99 33 087	—	spring washer A 8	4
99 22 082	—	hex. nut M 8—6 S pho.black.	4
99 13 628	—	hex. screw M 8 X 18—8 G pho.black.	4
Flange support and cover plate to main frame member			
40 35 544	—	cover plate with fastening parts	1
40 35 545	155	cover plate	1
40 35 557	156	rubber frame for cover plate	1
85 70 122	157	rubber grommet for battery cable	1
80 50 550	158	rubber grommet for gas cable	1
40 35 548	—	flange support with bushing and bonded rubber	2
40 35 561	159	bushing	2
40 35 563	160	bonded rubber	2
40 35 551	161	spacer between cover plate and flange support	2

40 = Chassis Group / Engine Suspension / Body Fastening

Plate 6

Part No.	Key No.	Description	Qty.
99 13 643	162	hex. screw M 8×20—8 G pho.black.	4
99 33 087	163	spring washer A 8	4
99 22 082	164	hex. nut M 8—6 S pho.black.	4
Cross member unit at bonded rubber and output housing			
40 35 554	165	cross member unit	1
99 11 644	166	hex. screw M 12×1,5×30—8 G pho.black. for cross member unit to flange support	2
99 33 120	167	spring washer A 12	2
For cross member unit to output housing			
40 35 475	—	hex. screw M 8×35—8 G pho.black.	4
99 33 087	—	spring washer A 8	4
99 22 082	—	hex. nut M 8—6 S pho.black.	4
For body to frame			
40 35 503	—	rubber lining for 1 st and 2 nd cross member and for gear changing lever support	4
40 35 506	—	felt lining for 2 nd cross member and for front side member	5
40 35 509	—	felt lining for 2 nd cross member and for crosspiece	2
40 35 512	—	felt plate for gear changing lever support, front	1
40 35 515	—	felt plate for gear changing lever support, rear	1
40 35 518	—	rubber lining for 2 nd and 3 rd cross member and for angular plate, left and right	4
40 35 521	—	felt lining for 3 rd cross member	1
40 35 524	—	felt lining for 3 rd cross member and for hand brake support	1
40 35 527	—	felt lining for side member, rear left and right	2
Screw connection body — frame			
Fastening parts to 1 st cross member, left and right			
40 35 530	—	seal (rubber wedge)	1
99 19 977	—	cylinder stud	2
40 00 131	—	washer	2
99 33 087	—	spring washer	2

40 = Chassis Group / Body Fastening

Plate 6

Part No.	Key No.	Description	Qty.
Fastening parts to 2 nd cross member and gear changing lever support, left and right			
99 13 650	—	hex. screw M 8×22—8 G pho.black.	3
20 72 149	—	washer	3
99 33 087	—	spring washer A 8	3
Fastening parts to 4 th cross member, left and right			
40 35 533	—	rubber lining	2
40 35 536	—	bracket	2
30 50 512	—	washer	6
99 33 100	—	spring washer A 10	2
99 13 828	—	hex. screw M 10×22—8 G pho.black.	2
99 13 845	—	hex. screw M 10×35—8 G pho.black.	2
99 22 100	—	hex. nut M 10—6 S pho.black.	4
Fastening parts to spring support, left and right			
40 35 539	—	rubber base	2
40 35 542	—	washer (steel)	4
99 32 110	—	spring washer B 10	2
99 12 614	—	hex. screw M 10×28—8 G pho.black.	2